

HotAir Network Group Melbourne, Florida Voice: 877-464-4742 www.hotairnetwork.com

Holiday Inn Davenport Selects HotAir as HSIA Provider

HotAir continues to build a relationship with InterContinental Hotels Group and Holiday Inn sites across the south.

DAVENPORT, FL - August 30, 2004 -- HotAir Network Group is pleased to announce that Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites in Davenport, Florida has chosen HotAir as their high-speed wireless Internet provider. Holiday Inn Express in Davenport has 104 guest rooms. HotAir will supply total property high-speed wireless coverage in all guest rooms, common areas and conference rooms, enabling every guest and conference attendee to access the Internet to check email, browse through web sites or connect to their corporate VPN.

HotAir continues to build a relationship with Holiday Inn sites across the south. ICHG has mandated a comprehensive standard that, when implemented correctly, ensures a quality guest experience and confidence in the reliability and availability of the property's high-speed Internet solution. HotAir's in-depth experience with the standard and the strict adherence to implementing the standard to ICHG specifications allows the property's ownership and management to focus on larger and more difficult tasks, such as recovery from hurricanes and increased competitiveness in the corporate community.

"HotAir came highly recommended from several of my peers in the industry. From the initial contact to the time of installation, HotAir managed the entire process. It was truly a turnkey solution and ongoing operations are as professional as the first contact," said Arshad Sadiq, General Manager of Holiday Inn Davenport.

The addition of this site brings the total number of US HotAir hospitality properties to 31 in seven states. HotAir provides wired and wireless Internet access to over 3,500 guest rooms fro brands including Holiday Inn, Sheraton, Radisson, Hampton Inn, Jameson Inn, Signature Inn and Best Western.

"HotAir is glad to have the opportunity to expand into Central Florida. The management teams at the properties we serve have a lot of tasks that keep them busy. Our goal is that when a property signs with us, we step up and manage the entire solution for them. We relieve all of the burdens of high-speed Internet access and allow the management team to focus on other priorities," said Steve Gould, President of HotAir Network Group.

About HotAir

HotAir has quickly gained recognition for providing a comprehensive business solution for high-speed Internet access (HSIA) to the hospitality industry. They optimize the solution by providing a turnkey, low-maintenance network that has a minimal impact on hotel staff while providing associated support on a 24/7 basis. HotAir offers a complete HSIA package tailored to each customer's operational requirements, brand standards and other unique considerations, specializing in integrated solutions allowing remote management and support for customers. HotAir is rapidly advancing the future of high-speed wireless technologies through innovative solutions based on firm industry knowledge and dedicated installations. More information regarding HotAir's products and services can be found at www.hotairnetwork.com or by calling 877-464-4742.

About InterContinental Hotels Group

InterContinental Hotels Group is a leading global hospitality group, with more than 3,500 hotels and 535,000 guest rooms across nearly 100 countries and territories. Every year, more than 120 million people stay with one of the company's lodging brands.

All brands are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders and should be noted as such.